Superior Court of Washington, County of Thurston

In re:
Petitioner/s (person/s who started this case): No. 21-4-00452-34
Kathryn and Hans Stoker Sealed Personal Health Care Records
(Cover Sheet)
And Respondent/s (other party/parties): (SEALPHC)
Onawa Kachina Smith-Wells; W Clerk's action required.
Raven Gaia Shenandoah Smith-Wells, ) ) o
For use in Family Law and Guardianship cases.

DECLARATION OF Hans Stoker Containing:
Sealed Personal Health Care Records

(Cover Sheet)

(and Sealed Financial Records)
Use this form as a cover sheet to keep your personal health information private from the public. On the first page of

each document, write the word "SEALED” 1 inch from the top of the page.
Check the documents you are attaching to this cover sheet to be sealed:

[x] Health records of any kind (including correspondence) related to a person’s physical or
mental condition, or payment for health care.

[] Genetic test records for parentage.

Submitted by: [x] Petitioner g his/her lawyej, [] Respondent or his/her lawyer
M Breckan Scott-Gabriel, 41585

Sign here Print name (if lawyer, also provide WSBA #)

Important! The other person and the lawyers in your case can see your sealed documents. If you need to keep
your address information private for safety reasons, you may cross out or delete your address information.

GR 22(b)(3), (9) Sealed Personal
Mandatory Form (05/2016) Health Care Records
FL All Family 012 p.1of




Superior Court of Washington, County of _Thurston

In re: The Guardianship of

Petitioner/s (person/s who started this case):
Onawa Kachina Smith-Wells, Raven Gaia
Shenandoah Smith-\\ells

And Respondent/s (other party/parties):

No. 21-4-00452-34

Dedlaratiopyof
rame):_Hans_ Stallor—

(DCLR)

Declaration of fname): Hang‘ S‘}ZM@J/

1.

Please see attached.

| am (age):Over 18 vears old and | am the (check one): [ ] Petitioner [_] Respondent

X Other (relationship to the people in this case): %‘R’O Cadhar— of Selono + e

' Onawe, & Raver

2. |declare:

Optional Form (05/2016)
FL All Family 135

Declaration
p:1of __

é«mﬂcl W

74




(Number any pages you attach to this Declaration. Page limits may apply.)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the facts | have
provided on this form (and any attachments) are true. []1 have attached (number): __ pages.

Jun 14,2021
Signed at (city and state): \/eh/l/g‘, O Date:
g doter Wens Sholte,—
Print name

Sign here

Warning! Documents filed with the court are available for anyone to see unless they are sealed. Financial
medical, and confidential reports, as described in General Rule 22, must be sealed so fhey can only be seen by
| the court, the other parly, and the lawyers in your case. Seal those documents by filing them separately, using a

i | Sealed cover sheet (form FL Alj Family 011, 012, or 013). You may ask for an order fo seal other documents

Optional Form (05/2016) Declaration
p.20f

FL All Family 135



Declarations by Hans Stoker regarding Selena Smith
June 12, 2021

My wife (Kat Stoker) & | have taken a supportive role with Selena for the [ast 30 years.
That consisted of renting apartments for her, buying houses, providing direct financial
support, tuition. | grieve that my wife and | have to take a confrontive approach
rather than a supportive approach at this point. All every parent wants is for their kids to
do well, raise their kids successfully, let their parents "spoil and love on" our grand kids.
But after 30 years of trying, we finally realize it isn't going to work.

Kat and | knew that Selena Smith (Morris), had issues, but we thought with enough
support she could "make it". We provided tuition and housing as she attempted various
careers, mostly in the Jewelry/Arts field. As the years passed, Selena could never hold
a job for very long. We provided additional financial support even before the youngest
two were born (Onawa now,3 years old) and Raven now 1.5 years old).

Selena, at the latest hearing in June 2021 she testified that she'd been evaluated 5
times by mental health professionals and never been diagnosed with a mental iliness.
That is hard to believe given the fact she'd been institutionalized at least 3 times that we
know of (California , Humbolt county Euyreka . Dr. White), Colorado, and Washington
State (St. Peters Hospital) we think twice in the psych ward. Given that, plus her own
testimony at the recent hearing saying that she'd been evaluated 5 times, | believe she
perjured herself by saying there was no diagnosis. But in Humbolt County (billing
attached), she was prescribed Xprexa (an antipsychotic) and did well on that medication
for a couple of weeks until she stopped taking it.

Various MHPs have diagnosed her with several potential conditions: Schizophrenia,
Paranoia and Borderline Personality Disorder (BPD). | personally believe, based on my
observations that Paranoia and BPD are the most likely correctly diagnosed disorders.

Clearly, I'm not a MHP, but as her step dad, have observed Selena for over 30 years.
Her condition has continued to deteriorate. She has multiple DV complaints against her.
She has severe anger management problems. She even stabbed her husband in the
leg while he was working as a Army contractor in Germany.

Clearly the supportive approach isn't working, very sadly. Selena runs all over the

country in an old motor home or van . There was an accident report and billing (copy
attached) that appeared to require ambulance support and potential transport in New
Jersey on 1/11/2021 (provider was Borough of Bellmwar MD, EMS, account number

207862). copies attached.



We are taking this action because we were visited by the Thurston Gounty Sherriff's
Office doing a Welfare Check on the 3 young grandchildren at Selena's last known
address, which was another house on our property. The reason for the Welfare Check
is the older grandchild (Hazel 7 yo at the time), was found wandering the street in
Camden, NJ half naked. 911 was called and Hazel led the police back to a Motel 6
room where the other 2 younger children were (Onawa (3), and Raven (1.5)) were left
alone. According to the police the room was squalid with rotting food and dirty diapers.
It was so bad the police wouldn't even enter. New Jersey CPS was called, but before
they could arrive, Selena returned and left with the kids. | guess because Selena hadn't
actually committed a crime, she couldn't be detained. According to Wikipedia, Camden

is the 10th most dangerous city in the US.

My wife and | were given contact information with the NJ CPS officer and have been
working in concert with him to rescue the kids from Selena's highly neglectful custody.

After we coordinated with NJ CPS, and they coordinated with the US Marshal office,
Oregon Sheriff in Douglas County as well as CPS in Oregon, the kids were finally

located.

We got a call from the NJ CPS officer at 11:30 PM saying "we got 'em, how are your
night driving skills?"

My wife & | had hoped for this and purchased 2 new car seats for our SUV. So we took
off at midnight for Eugene to get the kids from Oregon CPS workers at 4:00 AM in the
morning (a 4 hour drive). The handoff was done at a Chevron station just off -5 a few

miles north of Eugene.

In reviewing mail that Selena asked us to look at, there were many toll booth violations,
late charges, admin. fees. | did not add them up but probably in the low $1,000s of
dollars. Not a big deal, just a pattern of lawlessness and unwillingness to be financially

responsible.

Most distressing are these two items: A speeding ticket for driving 93 MPH in a 70 MPH
zone (Minnesota case number 21-VB-20-2172, citation number: 8820002580397) the
fine was $230. This occurred March 8, 2021. Scanned copy provided. This apparently
remains unpaid because a letter was sent to Selena dated May 05, 2021 indicating her
driver's license would be suspended 6/21/2021. This is from Washington State Dept of

Licensing, certified, letter ID: L0134881527.

And even worse, the reports from NJ police and CPS about the living conditions in the
squalid motel room.



Concluding: As much as my wife & I have tried over 30 years to be supportive,
rather than confrontational, it clearly doesn't work anymore. As hard as it is for
me to say this, but at this point | must. Selena has a history of mental ilness,
repeated hospitalizations in psychiatric wards, severe anger management issues,
narcissism, domestic violence complaints against her, she has never been
gainfully employed for any reasonable length of time, she could never live in one
area for long because she told me her neighbors were spying on her and she

didn't trust them.

Her lack of self awareness and poor judgment resulted in Hazel, half naked in the
street in the very dangerous city of Camdem, NJ found by the police, thank God!.
And her speeding ticket of 93 MPH shows a consistent pattern of very poor
judgment and placing the children in danger.

Lastly, | strongly believe that if the children are returned to Selena, they will be
put in immediate danger. Currently they have a stable, loving environment with
my wife and | and extended family. They are loved, fed, clean, warm, health care

issues being addressed.

Respectfully submitted, Hans Stoker



Minnesota Court Payment Center

Date of Notice:March 08, 2021

I O A A

Citation No.:882002580397
Case No.:21-VB-20-2172
Late Payment Advisory Balance Due:$230.00
and Final Demand Notice  Amount Enclosed:$

Return this Portion with your payment

<

Late Payment Advisory and Final Demand Notice
Date of Notice: 3/8/2021

A citation for violating SPEED 70 ZONE 93/70 in Douglas County at 1 12 EB 94 | E A2] ORAN
DOUGLAS COUNTY, M was issued to you or a vehicle registered in your name on November 03, 2020 at
2:02 PM. A $5.00 late penalty has been added to the case because you either have not responded to this
citation or have not paid the fine in full within the time required on the citation.

Ifyou do not appear in court o the balance due is not received by ¥*¥**April 07, 2021*+%*, a $25 delinquent
penalty will be added to the balance due. In addition, the following actions may oceur depending on the
circumstances of your case:

«  Entry of guilty plea and conviction on petty misdemeanor charges or misdemeanor charges
certified as petty misdemeanor charges.

- Recommend the suspension or revocation of your driver’s license.

+  Under Minnesota Statute § 480:15, subd. 10c, the District Court may refer any portion of the fine,
surcharge, court costs or fee that you fail to pay by the due date to a collection agency.

- Access non-public government data on you for the purpose of collecting debt owed in this case.

+  Tow your vehicle. '

For your records: Payable Fine Amount including
Citation Number: 882002580397 $5.00 Late Penalty:  $230.00
Case Number; 21-VB-20-2172 Amount Paid to Date: $0.00
County: Douglas County Balance Due:  $230.00
Veh Lic No: ARPJ96 Ll State; NM

If you have any questions about this notice or want to schedule a hearing, call 1-800-657-3611 or
651-281-3219 (Metro). Bring this notice with you when you appear in court.

PLEASE SEE REVERSE FOR PAYMENT OPTIONS

HY3L ANV NOLLYHOAHId DNOTY 0104 ‘N340 OL

1202300 ypdmdine 1o



' AT&T SELENA URSA SMITH

6943 76TH AVE NE
OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572

Past due amount: $292.53

Total amount due: $259.53

Account number; 4641369507286

Date: 04/04/2021 —

Wireless Number(s). 360-878-7162

Final Notice
Hi SELENA URSA SMITH,

As you may know, we canceled your account because you didn't make a payment. We recently sent you a final bill
for your account and our records show you still have an outstanding balance of $299.53. If you've already paid,
thank you. If not, please make a payment today using the remittance slip and envelope,

For your convenience, you can also pay by electronic check, debit card, or major credit card by calling 800.947.5096.

If you don't pay the total balance immediately, your account may be referred to an outside collection agency. This
may result in a negative impact on your credit report.

Questions? Call us at 800.947.5096 and we'll be happy to help.
Sincerely,

AT&T

TLFNL1
AMOUNT DUE: $299.52
SELENA URSA SMITH
Account Number 464136950286 ggLI:’aNl?PBl;HVcXg :; 6-9572
Please include account number on your check. ’
Make checks payable to: AT&T MOBILITY
POBOX 537104
(010 NNNNNNNY ATLANTA GA 303537104
5065.005.048233.01.01.0000000 013387.013387

”Il”ll!l,lll'llllll”llllh”I|lh”“lll!lllll”Ill”“hllll'

39000441369 502860000000002925300000029953004



SELENA URSA SMITH Page: 1of2

a“mmﬂf’-‘“ 6943 76TH AVENE .
e AT&T OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572 [ssue Date: Mar 16, 2021
Account Number: 464136950286

-rwnr

Want to stop receiving paper bills and enjoy the convenience of paperless billing? Enroll at Total due
att.com/paperless

AutoPay: Set up automatic payments that you can update whenever you want. Go to 2 9 9 5 3
att.com/autopay today. .

Managing your AT&T bills, products and services on the go? It's a snap with myAT&T. Go to
att.com/myatt to sign in or sign up.
Due immediately: $292.53

Due Apr 07,2021 $7.00

Account summary

Your last bill $29253

Past due - please pay immediately $292.53

Service summary

[2, Account charges Page 2 $7.00
Total services - due Apr 07, 2021 $7.00
Total due $299.53
Ways to pay and manage your account: E‘I’“ ‘°,'%

{” myAT&T app nd, att.com/pay " _; Call611or

** {Phone and Android 800.331.0500 .
TTY: 866.241.6567 [&] 3%



SELENA URSA SMITH
6943 76TH AVE NE
OLYMFPIA, WA 98516-9572

Past due amount: $292.53
Total amount due; $299.53

Account number; 464136950286

Date: 04/04/2021

Wireless Number(s): 360-878-7162

Final Notice
Hi SELENA URSA SMITH,

As you may know, we canceled your account because you didn’t make a payment. We recently sent you a final bill
for your account and our records show you still have an outstanding balance of $299.53. If you've already paid,
thank you. If not, please make a payment today using the remittance slip and envelope.

For your convenience, you can also pay by electronic check, debit card, or major credit card by calling 800.947.5096.

If you don't pay the total balance immediately, your account may be referred to an outside collection agency. This
may result in a negative impact on your credit report.

Questions? Call us at 800.947.5096 and we'll be happy to help.
Sincerely,

AT&T

TLFNLY
AMOUNT DUE: $299,53
SELENA URSA SMITH
Account Number 464136950286 gi%ﬁfl;”\:xg o572
Please include account number on your check. ’
Make checks payable to; AT&T MOBILITY
PO BOX 537104
5065.005.048233.01.01.0000000 NNNNNNNY 013387.013387 ATLANTA GA 303537104
005, .0L.0L 013387.
II'|“”l'l"“'lhl'”““h”'IIIHII“I”l’l'”"l'”“ll’"l,

990004k413LM50286000000000292530000002995300k



S, SELENA URSA SMITH Page: 1of2
o e, 6943 76TH AVE NE
"“*rw A & Issue Date: Mar 16, 2021
o P OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572
"%ff‘*@? T&T Account Number: 464136950286
Want to stop receiving paper bills and enjoy the copvenience of paperless billing? Enroll at

Total due
att.com/paperless
AutoPay: Set up automatic payments that you can update whenever you want. Go to Z 9 9 5 3
att.com/autopay today. .

Managing your AT&T bills, products, and services on the go? It's a snap with myAT&T. Go to
att.com/myatt to sign in or sign up.

Due immediately: $292.53
Due Apr 07,2021 $7.00

Account summary
Your last bill $292.53
Past due - please pay immediately $292.53

Service summary

Ez, Account charges Page2 $7.00
Total services - due Apr 07, 2021 $7.00
Total due $299.53

Scan to pay

Ways to pay and manage your account:

ftm myAT&T app o, att.com/pay @; Calls1or

™ iPhone and Android ~ 800.331.0500
TTY: B66.241.6567
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o ' 3/4/2021
Humboldt County Mental Health

720 Wood Street
Eureka, CA 95501

707-441-5466
Mental Health Statement of Services
Request for Financial Information

Name: SELENA SMITH
Acct#: 73294

Billing Period
Start Date:  7/1/2017 : SELENA SMITH
End Date:  12/31/2020 6943 76TH AVE. NE

OLYMPIA, WA 98516
AMOUNT ENCLOSED : §
Make Checks/Money Orders Payable to:
Humboldt County Mental Health
Cash Payments can be made at 720 Wood St, Eureka, CA.

Please Return Upper Portion of Statement with Payment

You are being billed Fl:ll Fee for all services because we have not received a completed client information form with income
and expense information. You may be eligible to reduce your liability with the UMDAP sliding fee scale. Please fill out the
attached form and return it to us, If you need help filling out the form, please call 707-441-5466.

~2ate _Episode Service Descrintion Program GUAR Fee Payment AMT Due
10/12/2018 1 2271 CRISIS STAB. CRISIS STABILIZATION UNIT-ALI 8300 2,331.,93 0.00 2,331.93
10/13/2018 2 1121 (IP) BED DAYS SV INPATIENT - ALL AGES 8300 1,708.50 0.00 1,708.50

Statement Total 4,040.43

Page 1 of 1



IF PAYING BY MASTERGARD, DISCOVER, ViSA OR AMEX, FILL OUT BELOW,
CHECK CARD USlNG FOR PAYMENT
L;;J EASTERCARD ISA Elsﬁ = DISCOVER AMEX
BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR
HLik PO BOX 467 ———e [CARD NOMBER STGHATORE CODE
i LUMBERTON NJ 08048-0467 " SIGRATURE EXP. DATE
PAGE: 1 of 1 04/01/21 207862
SELENA SMITH l""I'Il'|l|'l"l""ll'|'ll""""'l'l"'"""l hhnlhiln
6943 76TH AVE NE BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR E
PO BOX 467

OLYMPIA WA 98516-9572
LUMBERTON NJ 08048-0467

(1 Please check box if incorrect or insurance information has changed, and indicate change(s) on reverse side.

4 PLEASE DETACH HERE AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT ¢

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES PLEASE CALL OUR BILLING COMPANY FARNSWORTH & SEMPTIMPHELTER AT 1(800) 929-1002 Please make
checks payable to BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR,
01/11/21 Selena Amb. Resp. And Tx, no A0998
transport

Patient: Smith, Selena - 207862
Servicing Provider: Borough of Bellmawr MD

25 150.00 150.00

MTAM21051923323.002807.01.01.000000

SEE REVERSE SIDE
IF AN INSURANCE
MESSAGE APPEARS 150.00

BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR EMS
PO BOX 467
LUMBERTON NJ 08048-0467

MAKE YOUR
CHECKS
PAYABLE TO

( COMMENTS:
Please pay or submit correct insurance within 30 days...thank you

207862




00000000-10-628000-210L00YZ

.. STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING

PO Box 9030 « Olympia, Washington 98507-9030

05-May-2021 Notice of Susp:ensmn CERTIFIED
629 . Letter ID: LOI34981527

SELENA URSA SMITH . ,

6943 76TH AVE NE , License # WDLB34BD213B

OLYMPIA WA 98516-9572

On 21-Jun-2021 at 12:01 a.m. we will suspend your driving privilege until you comply because you failed to
respond, appear, pay, or comply with the terms of the citation below in Minnesota, Authority: 46.20.289

Any Washington driver license or penn'it inclnding, ocoupational restficted license (ORL) or ignition interlock
licenses (TIL) will not be valid on 21-Fun-2021, and must be retumed to Depariment of Licensing, PO Box 2030,...

Olympia, WA 98507-9030.

What do I have to do?
¢ Yonmay be able to avoid this suspension.

You must do all of the following:
«  Contact the court below to find out how to take care of this citation. The court must submit proof to the

Department that the citation has been resolved prior to the suspension date to avoid suspension. Processing
can take 7-10 business days from the date we receive it.

« Ifyou don’t resolve this before your suspensxon goes into effect, you will remain suspended until the
Department receives proof that the citation is resolved You may also be required to pay any mandatory
reissuance and licensing fees,

Violation Date Violation Number Reason For Citation Court Name Couxt Phone

" 03-Nov-2020  21VB202172 * 893 - Speeding Minnesota : 650 201-7500

What other options are available?
+  Youmay contest this action by submitting the enclosed form. This request must be postmarked or received by

22-May-2021.

Many licensing transactions can be completed online without ever having to visit an oﬁice such as requesting a
hearing, applying for a restricted license, learning how to reinstate your license, paying any réquired fees, and

"applying for a license or identification card. We suggest that you always check the status of your driving prxvﬂege
. _before you.drive. Find out more.at wwwidol;wa,gov. or by calling Gustemer. Service-at 360-902-3900. - oo e

Driver and Vehicle Records

The Department of Licensing certifies that this document was mailed via U.S. post office on 05-May-2021 fo the person named herein ai the
address shown, which is the last known addvess of record with the Depariment.

Skip a trip - go online www.dol.wa.gov

We are committed fo providing equal access to our services.
For information visit dol.wa.gov/access. (TDD/TTY call 711).
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program of EZDr
WMassachusetts Departitent of Fransport

Notice of Non-Payment Invoice e paybyplatema.com
: 1-877-627-7745

; non-payment of previous invoices has resulted in the assessment of fees. Failure to pay this notice will result in additional fees and your right fo operate a
matar vehicle in Massachusetts shall be revoked under 700 GMR 7.05. Failure to pay subsequent notices may be subject to additional late charges,
intercept of state or federal payments or tax refunds, processing fee charges, and referral to collection under MGL C.7A, C.62D and 815 CMR 9,00,

"I ""I“"I”"ll[ ”“ License Plate: BWH1378 Invoice Date: 03/28/2021
License Plate State: WA Invaice Period: 02/19/2021-
Invoice Number: 80159759 03/2872021
SELENA U SMITH Summary of Activity
gi?MYSJ\HVQXEQI\BJE 16-9572 A Previous | Payments/ Cl{{;ﬁnt CFurrer;? Balance | Payment
. - . Balance | Credits |sparges :gf Due Due Date
$2430 | s000 | $0.00 | $e60 | $30.90 |o04127/2021 i

“[8ave MoneytJoin E=ZPass at www.EZDriveMA.com—~ — 7 Too T T T T T T T E 3 E E o
Payment Qptions:
Pay Onilne: The easlest and gquickest way te pay your invoice.
= Pay by credit/debit card - Visit www.paybyplatema.com or scan QR Code to the right. Please have your E] i- E

involce number and license plate information available (located above).
» E-ZPass MA Account Holders - If you are a current E-ZPass MA account holder in good standing and would  www,

like to deduct the Balance Due from your E-ZPass MA account, please visit www. EZDriveMA.com.
Pay in Person:  For a list of payment locations, please visit www.pavbyplatema.com. If paying at a MoneyGram location, please
have the following receive code available: 17166. :

I
i )y Phone:  Call 1-877-827-7745, select option 1 for Pay By Plate MA or option 2 for E-ZPass MA and follow the prompts. Please have your invoice or
account number, PIN and payment information available.

aybyplatema.com

Pay by Mail: Include the Payment Form below with your check or money order.,

Appeals: Transactions may be appealed, in writing, in accordance with the provisions of 700 CMR 7 and 700 CMR 11. Appeal Forms are available
at www.EZDriveMA. com/pbpdocuments.

Leasing If the registered owner of the vehicle incurring the tolls shown on this invoice is in the business of leasing, please visit

Companies: www.EZDriveMA. com/pbpdocuments to download the Lease Reassignment Form.

Fees: » $0.60 invoice fee - Assessed on all Pay By Plate MA inveices to cover cost of mailing.
« $1.00 late fee - Assessed for each unpaid toll transaction if payment is not received by the Payment Due Date.

» $20.00 RMV/DMV fee - Assessed upon issuance of Notice of Liability.
« $25,00 returned check fae - Assessed for each check payment returned by your financial institution.

If you have any guestions about this invoice, please call 1-877-627-7745

S et mm et et on oo e e s eR A An s m e s oo i ennans I< e
Return form helow with check or money order payment -
DO NOT SEND CASH
P ; ; Amount
ay By Plate MA Payment Form must be included and received Enclosed

by the due date to ensure proper eredit.

Check or Money Order payment. Make payable to: Commonwealih of Massachusetts
Please list your license plate and invoice number on check or money order.

License Piate: BWH1378
lLicense Plate State: WA
Invoice Number; 60159759

Payment Due Balance Due . Commonwealth of Massachusetts’
Wi A EZDriveMA Payment Processing Center
412712021 $30.80 .
: ' . C P.O. Box 847840

I

Boston, MA 02284-7840

NOL0LE97R84 DONQ30905



ransaction Activity

'osterd*_Transaction

License Plate Locati

328,

3/26/2021
3/28/2021
3/28/2021
3/28/2021
3/28/2021
3/28/2021

\ctivity for the Posting Period

Non-Payment Fee
Non-Payment Fee
Non-Payment Fee
Late Fes(s)
Late Fee(s)
Late Fee(s)
invoice Fee

WA ~-BWH1378

"WA - BWH1378

WA - BWH1378
WA - BWH1378
WA - BWH1378
WA - BWH1378

[ RARE

b

Date/Time** Class Amoi
01/08/2021 01:23:47 Weston - East 2 $1.0
01/08/2021 01:35:25 Allston - East 2 $1.0
04/09/2021 00:34:16 Tobin Bridge Central - South 2 $1.0
01/09/2021 01:39:10 Newton - West 2 $1.0
01/08/2021 02:16:45 Hopkinfon ~ West 2 $1.0
G1/09/2021 13:37:05 Charlton - West c2 $1.00
03292021 11:17:41 $0.6!

$6.6

Posted - represents the date activity was charged to your account.

* Date/Time - represents the date and time of your travel,

AT . o vt L eamie e sewe

Save Money! Join E-ZPass at www.EZDriveMA.com

PSSV PGS VDU SO SRR ST JUS UL SR LA
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PAGE 1 OF
NOTICE OF VIOLATION ENFORCEMENT
IMPENDING COLLECTION / LEGAL ACTION

o Notice Date: 04/16/2021
L]lll!gllllll:m:l”llh"lHh"lmh|||Iplutlnllm'ldlﬂ- TSI s
SELENA SMITH . . Other Fee(s) Due: $0.00
A WA 38516.6572 Violation Fee(s) Due: §300.00

Total Due Immediately: $328.50

You have not responded to the prior TOLL BILL(s) requesting payment for the Toli(s) and Fee(s) listed below. . This is your final notice and paymentin .
full of the Toll(s), Fee(s) and Administrative Violation Fee(s) Dus is required immediately. If payment has been submitted, please d;sregard this notlce

- —- Failtire to Téspond to thi Notice of Violafion ma Tay resuit in "Teferral fo a collection agency, lmposrtxon of addltlo‘nal fees and charges and/or .
suspension of your vehicle registration by the New York State Department of Motor Vehicles under-15 NYCRR 127,14 or excluslon from MTA

B&T Facilities under 21 NYCRR 1020.7.

Dispute/Payment Options
Online ’ -‘Phone _

% § Public Authorities Law § 553 and 21 NYCRR §§ 1020.7, 1021.3 & 1023.7 prohrb!t vehicular crossmgs exoept Lipon payment of tolls at the place and
f;‘ o lime and in the manner established by MTA Bridges and Tunnels (iegal name, Triborough Bridge and Tunnel Authority).

f—% é:'z VIOLATION TRANSACTION(S) Facility Codes are available at www.e-zpassny.com/en/about/plazas.shtml

= % Violation Number | License Plate |Facility] Lane Date ~Time Toll(s) Other Fee(s) | Violafion | Total.
=o ; Fee(s)

,% S | T217483565005-00001_| WA BWH1378 | BWB 006 01/09/21 19:42:53 9.50 0.00 5100.001 %109.50
= & | T217483565005-00002 | WA BWH1378 § QMT 001 01/10/21 18:20:14 9.50 0.00 5100.00 109.50
= T217483565005-00003 | WA BWH1378 | RKM 002 01/11/21 11:42:08 9.50 0.00 b100.00]  $108.50
= . ; - TOTALS $28.50 0.00)  $300.00 328.50
=

7

~

e-zpassny.com/payviolation 1-844-826-8400
Mail Cash Payments

~

X

-t N

B s

See Back of Notice . e Zpassnyoom/retaﬂerlocator

U

Ii you are a valid E-ZPass customer see Section G on the back of this notice.
DETAGH PAYMENT COUPON-BELOW-

SELENA SMITH - :

gglgg;r;s; :’;gcessing Centet Violahon# T217483565005-00001 . Notice Date: 04/16/2021
% Albany, NY 12212-5186 : TO"(S) Due: $28 50
% Payment Instructions (or go to www.e-zpassny.com/payviolation): Other Fee(s) Due: $0'00
—1 B ' )
§ " %, D Check or Money Order Enclosed o Violation Fee(s) Due: - - . $300.00
§§§ [] crecit Card Payment (VISA, AMEX, Discover, Mastercare) - | Total Due Immediately ._$328.50
=gl bl [ ] --I' AEE l T[T, i 1 J . playmentEndosed
=2 CredtCaruNumber T 3 - EEE ‘EXle"mDafe - ) Con $' : R

er -Bank Account Payment T SN B . ERRE
SgLL LI l] I I I l | l [ l T 1~,I~I~I‘.I il

: ‘Bank Roufing Number Bank Account Number
| authorize The MTA Bndges and Tunnels (MTA B&T)to |mmed:ately make a one-time charge fo my credit card or bank account supplxed for the amoun

shown above.
Authorized Signature

REALARH M

Date

EEBDBEl?llBZ—IEBEDUSUUUDUEUDUUUUBDUDHIEEDEIUUDE&SDUDBDUBUDUBUUUUUBE&EUD
s e TRV

’



PAGE 2 OF

- DECLARATION OF DISPUTE /CUSTOMER CERTIFIGATION ~

x D Surrendered Plate If prior to foll viclation date, aitach a copy - D Sold Vehicle - If prior o toll violation date, attach proof of sale,

4[] Plate Reported Lost/Stolen - If prior o toll violation date, attaoh [ 1 vehicle Not Present - | declare that this vehicle was not at the
a copy of police report. toll facliity at the time of the viclation(s). Attach documentation.

(] Tag Read ToH posted ey your E:ZPass Accountat the ime of [T vehicle Reported Stelen - if prior {0 toll violation daté, attach a
oceurrence. Include copy of your E-ZPass statement showing foll postmg copy of police report.

] [:] Not My License Plate — The license plate associated with this | ["] oOther — Provide and/or attach any additional informatiori and/or
Vialation Is not mine, and | did nat rent or lease a vehicle bearing | gocuments In support of your dispute as hecessary,
1 this license plate. : .

Rental Car or Leasmg Company

y lf youl are a rentai caror Ieasmg Company, and wish to perform a Transfer of Responsnbrllty to the vehicle lessee ar renter:
Please provide the information requested below, sign ther certlflcation arid submit & copy of the slaned lease or rehtal agreeriéntto the
address listed below. : . o

T# Name of Renter/Lessee -1 " Address of Rentet/Lessee ~ city . . | state| = zip
01 o . SRR
102
03
04
05
E-ZPass NY Account holder currently in good standing and had a vand E-7Pass tag In the vehicle at the fime of the v!ola’uon. E- ZPass
~customers. have two ways to resolve their violations:

WEB - please visit Wmmm[paﬂlglaﬂgn OR MA".. Complete C1and marl back to address below o

- E] “C1=New York EZPass Customer; = == = " FoF Optlon G, Vou MUST SitsF your 11-digit E-ZPE8S Tag NUMBsr,
(Tag # starting with 004, 005, 008 or 01 3) E-7Pass Tag Number can be found directly above the barcode on your

_lauthorize E-ZPass to update license plate/state: E-ZPass Tag.
fo my Account and deduct the toll due .

and dismiss the fee.
Account #

E-ZPass customers other than NY, who had an account in good standing and a valid E-ZPass tag in thie véhicle at the time of the-
viotation(s), may remit payment for the tolls and the fees will be waived, The tolls.cannot be deducted from-your E-ZPass account, You..
must provrde a copy of your E-ZPass statement showmg your account was In good standing at the time of the violation.

‘Ploase make your check or money arder payable to MTA Bridges and Tunneis and return wlth El copy of thls notlce and requrred
F-7ZPass statement(s) to: Violations Processing Center P.O. Box 1 51 86 Albany NY 12212 5186 T

CERTIFICATION To be completed for all Dispute Form Sectlons S
1 certify that the statement(s) | have made hereln regarding the vlolatnon(s) listed on the front of thrs notice are complete true and

accurate,

Name: Signature; Date:

Violations Processing Center: P.O. Box 1 5186, Albany, NY 12212-5186
Tel #: 844-826-8400, Fax #:718-313-9701
WWWw.e-zpassny.com/payviolation







r— et et e |t T R pmmmn S W 0 S s R

» Y . S ' . 725 Canton Street; Norwood, MA 02082
U SA L i _ Self-service; www.ccspayment.com

ESTI\'KL'ISHED'
dac 69

| .H:lll!llll.lf DA

SEE 04732 1MB 0447 T9
Ehats  SELENA SMITH
pr1200 6943 76TH AVE NE

fo-cosniEr OLYMPIA WA 98516-9572
;lll""lIllllllhll"ll'l"[ll"[lhl"h""llll"lllll"l""!

-Monday - Friday: 8: OOAM~8 00PM, Saturday 9: OOAM-S 30F’M ET
- GALL CENTER: (603) 570-4038

Date 04/30

File Number 07 0403 17-
- Pin Number: 23¢

~ Violations

Listed below are the details of-up to five (5) of your outstanding violaions:

Total Due . . . ‘. Plate Nutﬁbér

TDats of Violation | Gitation Number: Roadway
01/11/21 T122164588395-01 Toms River -1550.95 ; : " | BWH1378
101/11/21.. . T122165151590-01 " | Raritan South - - 18$51.90 . L BWH1378 .

' '$zﬁl" payable to: NEW JERSEY E-ZPASS.

‘Go Gréen

We-offer secure email messaging, as well as the ability to pay or
" sgr correspondence online. It's quick, easy, and helps protect
th( vironment. Please consider visiting our self-service websnte

) at: www ccspaymeni com.

- - ---u____.._-.-__..--.---...»-.—»-—-,..---..ﬁ.—u_.......__-..«..n.:_‘_.-w..

- | ' SELF-SERVICE WEBSITE: You ¢an activate email messaging, upload corresbbhdence request ielephciné calié to stop, :
-.-.-D : by check, Visa, MasterCaid, Discover, arrange a payment plan, and more at our secure websnte WWW. ccspayment com,

MAIL PAYMENT You can mail your check together wrth the payment stub por’uon of this notlce You can make your ChE

e D R M AR e e e e e b b B ey

AMOUNT DUE:
o st0285

Do not maﬂ post‘dated checks You can call, (877) 219-7563 for persor
attention. CCS may process payment.as a one-time. electronic funds
w:thdrawal usmg mformation from, your chack. - - :

. pes :

- PAYMENT PROCESSING CENTER
" P.0. BOX 55126

BOSTON, MA 02205—5126

l'lilll'l I !Ix"’I" b I'I||l'lI*l'h“lllll‘lllti"lll
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a program of E2DH:
Massachusetts Deps of Tri

www.paybyplatema.com
1-877-627-7745

Y
porti

Notice of Liability Invoice - Collections

Non-payment of previous invoices has resulted in the assessment of fees and your right to operate a motor vehicle in Massachusetts has been revoked
under 700 CMR 7.05. Failure to pay this notice may result in being unable to renew your vehicle régistration and/or driver's license and may be subject to
additional late charges, intercept of state or federal payments or tax refunds, processing fee charges, and referral to collection under MGL C.7A, C.62D and

815 CMR 8.00.

License Plate: BWH1378 Invoice Date: 05/01/2021

License Plate State: WA Invoice Period: 03/28/2021-

Invoice Number: 61082909 : 05/01/2021
SELENA U SMITH Summary of Activity
6943 76TH AVE NE Current

Previous | Payments/ | Cument t Gurent | poanee | Payment
OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572 Balance Credits Chggges ifg’f/ Due Due Date

$30.90 $0.00 $0.00 $26.60 $57.50 |Immediately

[

Il

|Save Money! Join E-zZPass at www.EZDriveMA.com
Payment Options:
Pay Online:

Pay in Person:

[a]
- [mlE

The easiest and quickest way fo pay your invoice.

+ Pay by credit/debit card - Visit www.paybyplatema.com or scan QR Code to the right. Please have your x
invoice number and license plate information available (located above). =
www.paybyplatema.com

« E-ZPass MA Account Holders - If you are a current E-ZPass MA accotnt holder in good standing and would
like to deduct the Balance Due from your E-ZPass MA account, please visit www.EZDriveMA.com.

For a list of payment locations, please visit www_paybyplatema.com. If paying at a MoneyGram location, please
have the following receive code available: 17166.

Gall 1-877-627-7745, select option 1 for Pay By Plate MA or option 2 for E-ZPass MA and foliow the prompts. Please have your invoice or

)y Phone:

account number, PIN and payment information available.
Pay by Mail: Include the Payment Form below with your check or money arder,
Appeals; Transactions may be appealed, in writing, in accordance with the provisions of 700 CMR 7 and 700 CMR 11. Appeal Forms are available

at www.EZDriveMA.com/pbpdocuments.

Leasing If the registered owner of the vehicle incurring the tolls shown on this invoice is in the business of leasing, please visit
Companies: www.EZDriveMA.comipbpdocuments to download the Lease Reassignment Form.
Fees: » $0.60 invoice fee - Assessed on all Pay By Plate MA invoices to cover cost of maliling. |

» $1.00 late fee - Assessed for each unpaid toll transaction if payment is not received by the Payment Due Date.

+ $20.00 RMV/DMV fee - Assessed upon issuance of Notice of Liability.

+ $25.00 returned check fee - Assessed for each check payment returned by your financial institution.

If you have any questions about this invoice, please call 1-877-627-7745
e e e e e e e Mk Rk b e A mm e e = e S T
Return form below with check or money order payment
DO NOT SEND CASH
: .l . Amount

Pay By Plate MA Payment Form must be included and received Enclosed

by the due date fo ensure proper credit.

Check ar Money Order payment, Make payable to: Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Please list your license plate and invaice number on check or money order,

License Plate: BWH1378
License Plate State: WA
‘Invoice Number: 61082509

boas

Commonwealth of Masssdchusetis
EZDriveMA Payment Processing Center

Payment Due Balance Due -
Dafe .
1mediafely $57.50

P.O. Box 847840

A

Boston, MA 02284-7840

NNLLNARENYL NANNEZEMT



ransaction Aétivity

‘osted* Transaction License Plate Location Date/Time** Logation Class Amot
507 1 NOLFee WA - BWH1378 01/08/2021 01:23:47 Weston - East 2 $10
50721 NOL Fee WA - BWH1378 01/08/2021 01:35:25 Allston - East 2 $1.0
5/01/2021 NOL Fee WA - BWH1{378 01/09/2021 00:34:18 Tobin Bridge Central - South 2 $1.0
50172021 Non-Payment Fee WA - BWH1378 01/0872021 01:38:10 Newton - West 2 $1.0
5/01/2021 Non-Payment Fes WA - BWH1378 01/09/2021 02:16:45 Hopkinton - West 2 . $1.0
5/01/2021 Non-Payment Fee WA - BWH1378 01/09/2021 13:37:05 Charltorr - West s $1.0
5/04/2021 Invoice Fee 05/03/2021 08:18:48 $0.6
5/01/2021 Non MA Fee 05/03/2021 08:19:49 $20.0

$26.5

Activity for the Posting Period

‘Posted - represents the date activity was charged to your account.
* Date/Time - represents the date and time of your travel.

Save Money! Join E-ZPass at www.EZDriveMA.com

gt 1



NOTICE OF VIOLATION ENFoRéEM‘ENT*

- l,,m,l..l "lhluhmlu-lhMumlnll""duh]huﬂ |

02091
SELENA SMITH

- 6943 76TH AVE NE
OLYMPIA, WA'98516-9572 -

No‘tlce Date

IMPENDING COLLECTION / LEGAL ACTION

PAGE 1 OF ;

05/21/2021 =

' Toll(s) Due:'
Other Fee(s) Due:’
Violation Fee(s).Due: .-

. $9. i |
- $0:00 - -
~..$100.00- .
$100.50

Total Dué Immediatély:

You have not responded to the prior TOLL BlLL(s) requestirg payment for the Toll(s) and Fee(s) llsted below Thls is your ﬂnal notlce and payment ln L
full of the Toli(s); Fee(s) and Administrative Violation Fee(s) Duei is Tequired lmmedlately If payment has been submltted please disregard thls notice: -

W*Fallura to-respend-to-this Notice.of Violation.may resuit-in.referral-fo.a-collecticn agency,-imposition of addltlonalfees and- charges andlor_-_,,,
:-siispension of your vehicle registration by the New York State Bepartment of Motor Vehlcles under 15 NYCRR 127, 14 or excluslon from MTA -

B&T Facilities under 21 NYCRR 1020.7..

. Onliné - ] . : . Phone

§§ Public Authorities Law § 553 and 21 NYCRR §§ 1020.7, 1021.3 & 1023 7 prohlblt vehlcular crossmgs except upon. payment of tolls at the place ar\d
S ime and in the manner establlshed by MTA Bridges and Tunnels {legdl.hame, Triboreugh Bridge arid Tunnel Authority,). -

é ;8; VIOLATION TRANSACTION(S) Facnllty Codes are avallable at www.e-zpassny. com/enlabout/plazas shtml

" . .
Egé Vloiatlon Number Llcense Plate Famllty Lane |. Date © Time - Toli(s) : Other Fee(s) Violation Total -

2g| : R - Feets) |~ -
é%A£17486715516-00001 WA BWH1378 VNB 008 01/11/21  |.- 12:15:59 89501 - . $0.00 5100.00| $109.50
=5 o . : i i - . : 7 TOTALS | . %950 - $0.000 .$700.00] $109.50

f' Dlspute/Payment Optlons C %
;.

e~zpassny com/payvxolatlon o 1‘-844—826‘-84003 N
“ Mait - ~~Cash Payments™ . 7~

~ e - * . See Back of Nofice _ - _ e-zpaissny.comiretaileriocator
lf youarea val:d E-ZPass customer see Sectlon C on the back of tms notice; . ST T
: DETACH PAYMENT COUPON BELOW :

. Date

’ SELENA SMITH ) : . ) _ _
Vv ons P n Cent r Vi latlon# T217486715516 00001 R - R T . s -
E p'o"'éﬁx ety g Genter Violat 1600001 - L Notice Dater. .. .- 05/21/2021
é: Albany, NY 12212-5186 C ’ . o '.. B * Toll(s) Due: .$9 50,
§ . Payment lnstructlons (or go tOWWWe-zpassny comlpayvzolatmn) . R Other Féé(é) bu’é R $O 00 s
Eg %, D CheckorMoneyOrderEnclosed S R B " Vielafion Fee(s) Due: o so0. 00'.,‘
§§ ‘g. D Credit Card Payment (VISA, AMEX; Discover, MasterCard) TOta[ Due [mmediately: - $100.50 .
E mm . ' . : . T N
=R =1 g ] T o ] . -Payment-Enclosed = -
zag'lllll,lllllllllll lllLII
%g% Credit Card Numbar * Expiration Data - o $l R |
i P Bank Account Payment : . S , .
= . . . .
ER g T-1T 1.1 .4
5 [ ] ] llll lIlIIIIlIIIIIl'II...
= Bank Routing Number Bank Account Number = - o .
§ | authorize The MTA Bridges and Tunnels (MTA B&T) o |mmedlately make a one-time. oharge to my credit card or. bank account supplled for the amount
£ - shown above. ' ’
=

. ~ Authorized Slgrlature

. EE‘DUBE’.L?‘I&{:?IEELEDDDDDUDDDBUDDDDBEEIEDE]«DDDD‘!SQDGBDDLDGDDDDDDDIU"!EU&



DECLARATION OF DISPUTE / CUSTOMER CERTIFICATION

¢ Il Surrendered Platé - If pnor o toll violafion date, attachi a copy “| ] Sold Vehiste - If prior to toll l/l'o'leitlcln‘date, attach proof of sale.
of plate surrender recelpt from DMV . . S ‘ o

l:l Plate Reported Lost!Stolen - If pnor to toll vnolallon dale, attach | L] \(ehlele Not Present - | declare that this véhicle was not at the
w-a copy of pohce report . ' toll faclli,ty at the tlme of'the vlolaﬁon(s). Aﬁach documentation. )

[ Tag Readdbll posted te YOUE. E~2Pass Account at thetlme of . A Vehicle Repozfad Stolen - lf pnor to toll vnelatlon date, attach-a |
oceurrence. Include copy.of your E ZPass, slatementshovnng foll- posﬂng copy of police report. . L

2] NOf WMy LlCéhée Plate= The Ilcense 'pla’te asso’clated with this “| [} Other ‘Provide and/or attach any additional mformatlon end/or
Violation is not-mine, and | did: not rent or leese e vehicle bearmg documents n support of your d|spute as necessary
-this license plate. S . : . :

& ‘ e s : ‘Rental Car.or Leasing Company
< if you are a rental.car or leasing company, and wish to perform a Transfer of Responsibility to the vehicle lessee or renter; . : -
i 1 Please provide the mformallon requested below slgn the cerllﬁcatlon and submit a copy of the mgned lease or l‘enlal agreement to the
] address l;sted below. . . . S C

TH| ‘N‘ame of Renter/Lesses 1. "Address of Renter/Lesses - S ity .| oswter| L Zip

" E-ZPass NYAccount holder currently in good standmg and had a valid E-ZPass tag in the vehlcle at the llme of the vrolatlon E-ZPass
customers have two ways fo resolve their violations: Toen o

WEB““T&Se VISH V"cT”GR MNE Comf)lete 51—71“6 mallF"éR % address below B |
[1 C1-New York E-ZPass Customer: ~ - - -~ “For Optlon 64, you MUST ériter yotir 11- dlglt E-ZPass Tag. Number Your
(Tag # starting with 004, 005, 008 or 018) - . | E-ZPass Tag Number ¢an be- found directly above the baroode on your. -

! authonze E~ZPess to updatg license plate/state . ‘E-ZPass Tag. - _ ) o o

to my Account and deduct the toll due

and dls,mls,s..the fee,
Account # :

'E—ZPass customers other than NY who had an account in good standmg and a valid E-ZPass tag in {he vehicle at'the. time of the -
violation(s), may remit payment for the tolis- and the fees will be walved. The tolls cannot be'deducted from your E-ZPass account. You :
| -must provide-a copy of your E—ZF’ass statement showmg your a(:counl:was in good standing af the fime of the vnolatlon

Please make your oheck or money order payable to MTA Bridges and Tunnels and refurn with a copy of thls notlce and requlred
E-ZPass statement(s) to: Viclations Processing Center P.C. Box 15186, Albziny NY 1 2212-51 86 - .

CERTIFICATION To be complated for all D:spute Form Sectlons
{ certify that the statement(s) l ‘have made hereln regardmg the Vlolatlon(s) llsted on the front of thls notlce are. complete true and

acourate. ) R .
Name.l - L L ©_ Signature: PP + - -

Vlolatlons ‘Processmg Center: P.O. Box 15186 Albany, NY 12212—5186

,-;' 1 . . Tel #: 844-826- 8400, Fax#718-813-9701
iz o D S LW ny. Y
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msﬂdgemw,s S TOLLS sy MAIL - BILL DATE: 05/22/2021

ll‘lm’y TOLL BILL No: 17519112332
OFFICIAL TOLL INVOICE L '

AUTHORITY
BIY R

AIR LAND RAIL BEA

[l g o oy

0614.01.01
SELENA U SMITH

6943 76TH AVE NE sy
OLYMPIA, WA 98516-0572 ' :

PAY TOLL
SCAN NOW sl

(] Online at tollsbymailny.com
D By Check (see coupon below)
R call 1-844-826-8400

_. By Casli tollsbymailny.com/cashlocations
"{ See laft side of coupan below) :

Cnert to E@: NY and Save $7.90' on this .&Bill |

"{'jl ‘ESPA'NOL -uq_:ej J KREYOLAYISYEN o lTAl.lANO e Bt=0] * PYCCKNRN =>»_tollsbymailny.com/read ...

For payments remove coupon at dotted line

i i ot bt e e e Bk Bk o

Mail payment or dispute to:
Tolls by Mail Payment Processing Center
PO Box 15183

Albany, NY 12212-5183

)Donotsendcash i : -

E g :
E o -
i o
= pu
E ko]
: &
=& 3 -
=2 ¢  SELENA U SMITH .
:® 7 6943 76TH AVE NE

@ OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572 | g Make check or money order payable to Tolls By Mall

[ 3 Please allow 5 days for malled payment to reach usl

4 Enclose thss coupon with your payment in'the envelope that
was provided. Do not use staples or paper clips.

b [] 1f you are remitting Correspondence check " this box.

BLEIELIR 1118 1AL QaulIB T (B 41 (L1 iR

§GGZ | BpOD BAK

EEI:DE]EIIL'?E]J‘:lllEBBEUUUDGDE‘?EJ{?]:?DEDEE..EEDElDDUDDDDHDDDDDUlD&??
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rage 20Tz

I\ﬁ;‘éﬁ%’y - TDLLS BY MA!L TOLL BILL No: 17519112332

w 2UYT G111 FUninve
PORT:I YoRK
Ib}l‘;'l"ql-}ORlT‘( ZJ—\;E;:E

AR LAND RAIL SEA

Already an E-ZPass NY customer? Visit tollsbymailny.com to pay
this Toll Bill using your E-ZPass NY account. Other E-ZPass
customers cannot pay using their account. You can avoid future
Toll Bills by adding your license plate(s) to your account.

If you are not already an E-ZPass NY customer save time and
money by going to tolisbymailny.com and converting to E-ZPass.

Accessing your New York tolls just got easier! Download our new
TollsNY mobile app on your iPhone app store or Google play for Android.

License Plate Exit Facllity (Plaza) Date Time Toll Amount
WA BWH1378 NYSTA | 81 55 2L | 01/07/21 | 02:36:34 $3.87
NYSTA Toll Admin. Surcharge 04/15121 $2.00
' Total Tolls $5.87

Important Information on Paying Tolls on Time

List LICENSE PLATE(S) you are disputing: |

rersereinsensneeseennnan Attach Proof of Sale,

[0 Veh!Cle SO it eecirecinnnness s ciaveress s snsssascsses e
! 1 License Plate(s) SUITeNdered .. minnimimian s s ttceesnnsenan o Attach Plate Surrender Receipt.
Y [ Vehicle/Plate Stolen o LS. errearircom e esssses s sansnseseaenneees Attach Police Repart.
0 License Plate and/or Vehicle is not registered to me and Ldid not rent and/or lease it...........Attach Documentation if Available.

Certification: | certify that the information 1 provided regarding this dispute' Is complete, true and accurate.

Name " Signature Date




R W | Thruway
" Aun-lom'rv . TTE | Authority -

=, S . OFFICIAL TOLL INVOIGE

IR LAND FAML BEA

@B,mgsmﬂ.m,s: 4 _‘{LTQLL-S ?'BYMAIL J - BILL DATE: 04/15/2021

TOLL BILL No 17501658683.

'"l‘l"""l’l"'"'ll!l'"""l'l'['lP""m Ihu"l"II'*Il

0664.01.01 -

" SELENA U.SMITH -

6943 76THAVENE L s
_OLYMPIA, WAGBS16-9572 < - - pRE

PAY TOLL
D SCAN NOW —)

. Réwm Maonly:

. R - lblk’nysmalAddIess .
- PIOBogl5618 o e TS el o TRANSWORLD | SYSTEMS]NC
* .. Wilmington, DE 10850-5618° . - 0 11105 SCHROCK ROAD SUITE 300
0.5519;TOLL I ‘.COLUMBUS OH43229

f9fi;.nmmmulmmmnmnmmnunmmnnmm i -

'Calls to orfrom tms companymaybe momtored e ,Date May 29 2021 L :
B orrecorded LR, LT st Our Acconhit #: 21727067 - ' '
G e T ~‘Cred1torM1“ABR]DGESANDTUNNELS
o ":BalanceDue $328.50° - B0 S
o Tms Balanee 1sa Sum ofBalancesfrom 3 Accounts
Ixhluil*r'hll"lf N"l IH lhlh"Il'll'll'i"uill'”'l" LomEe0a7 :
"7 SELENA. SHITH - ' R Seeaddltlonal page(s) for account detaﬂ
S RTY3 PRETH AVE NE: ~ T " AL .
% QLYHPTA WA '1351,5 HS?E

MTA BRIDGES AND TUNNELS has placed your account(s) Wlth thls office for collectlon ThlS isa quuest for payment As the o
- reg:stered ewner(s)/operator(s) of thiese vehicles associated withtheLicetise Plates involved:with'the violations listéd on the“followmg
: pages youare responsible for the tolls and vmlanon fees placed by MI‘A BR]DGES AND TUNNELS Please retumthe lower sec;non of
: thls notlce ora copy thereof w1tl1 your payment

' Make your check or money mder. payable to TRAN SWORLD SYSTEMS INC and mall it 111 the enclosed envelope

':.'For more mfonnauon, go to http //www e-zpassny com and chck on "Vlolatmns“ ’

j Unless you notify, this office thhm 30 days ifter recemng this notice that you (llspute the valldlty of this debt, or any portmn L
,'ﬂl&‘re()f, this office will assume thig debtis valid, If'yow notify ¢ ‘this office in, writing within 30 days after receiving this notice’ ‘that -

Asymte {hig debt, or any portion thereof, this office will obfaim verification of the:dekit or acopy-of a judgment’ ‘and mafl youd -
. copy of such verification or judgment, T you request of this office in. wrifing within'30 days-after receiving th}s nouce, t‘ms off‘me ,
wﬂl pmwde you with the name: and address of the nngmal cre(htor, if different fmm the: current creditor, < .

- T?ms igan attempt to collect unpaid tolls and/for vmlanon fees Any mformamn obtmned wﬂl be used for that purpose This’is a. : -

- “commuuication from- a-debt collector. .

: 4 Office Honrs: Monday through Thuxsday 8:00
' Yot may also make payment by msrcmg us on-hne at

am to 9 OOpm Fnday 8 OOam to 5 00pm Saturday 8 OOam 0. 12 OOpm (ET)
https //payments tswo conm, Your umque reg1511at10n code is 2172’706722

PR Mo Y A,\m-n-.nfo
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 TOLLBILL No; 17501658683 -

Already an E-ZPass NY clistorner? VISIt tonsbymallny com to pay
this Toll Bill using your E-ZPass NY acgount. Other E-ZPass
‘customers cannot pay Usirig their account. You can avoid future:
Toﬂ Bills by adding your hcense plate(s) to your account.

“If you are not atready an E-ZPass NY customer save tlme and
money by going to tollsbymaﬂny com and oonvertmg to E-ZPass

Accessing your New York tolls just got easier! Download our new .
‘TollsNY mobile app on your iPhone app store or Google play for Android.

LicensePlate ~ | Agenty E"‘{glgfg)'“fy,  Exit Facllity (Plaza) . - |clss|: Date: | Time | Toll Amount

WA BWH1378.. - | NYSTA |61 |65 . - : C | 2L | oot ‘02:36‘:34- © 8387

C - ] NYSTA ' Toll Adimin. Surcharge’. 04/15/21 - $2.00 -
L ' Total Tolls $587

- Important Information.on Paying Tolls on Time :

LlSt LlCENSE PLATE(S) you are dtsputmg :

a Vehlcle Sold...... reeerresesate s s a s e dgy S ne

"0 Vehicle/plate Stolen or Lost

. >....m.~v-:~.- o atie ard 30 R Tean £ e Y

PervarTIvesvT YIs RIS T RN T abTS u.un rrvexertvreess un.-.nunu cavrrerseEErIEICssn

e et e me s PN S b S S i s e ESRY RS

Attach Proof ofSale.

- [ License Plate(s) Surrendered..... 0 P T Attach Plate Surrender‘Recelpt
Attach Police Repart. ’

El Llcense Plate and/or Vehicle | Is hot reglstered to me and I did not rent and/or Iease 1 .....Attach Documentation if Avallabfe.

Name

Cerﬁﬁcation:—! certify that theinformation | provided regarding this disputé is complete, true and accurate.

" Signature -

* Mate




INEW JEISEY | UITIPIKE AULNOTItY
‘ FINAL NOTICE OF ENFORCEMENT ACTION

ADVISORY AND PAYMENT REQUEST |  NOTICE DATE : 03/17/2021 .
© VIOLATION# T122165151590 . THIS NOTIGE REQUIRES YOUR -
. ~ ~ |PROMPT ATTENTION

i : ’ Your payment Is now overdue, This is the second and
Hl]]ll[h‘ulIHIll]l"I""I!""ll“"']l;'l"]'”"I'[}I|]|'H final notice of the toll violation described helow. The,
total amount of §51,90 is DUE NOW. If you choose to

Do071LEOR-=003470 . dispute the total amount due, please follow the

SELENA U SMITH ' d s instructions below.

6943 76TH AVE NE Eﬁ : IF YOU DO NOT MAKE PAYMENT OR DISPUTE THE |
* OLYMPIA, WA 98516 ) : , " | VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS OF THE DATE OF
' THIS NOTICE, THIS NOTICE SHALL BE ASSIGNED,
WITHOUT FURTHER.NOTICE, TO A THIRD PARTY
FOR COLLECTION OF THE OUTSTANDING T OLLS
AND RELATED FEES,

|
\

00000000100TCO0LE 5.00209”_000

Under the prowsnons of N J.8. A 27 23 1, et seq and N J A C 19 9-9.1, et seq the person named above is alleged to be hab!e as
the owner of the identifled vehicle(s), for the toll viclation transaction(s) specmed within this notice. Nen-payment of toli{s) is a
violation and may be subject to assignment to a collection agency and the suspensmn of all motor vehicle registration

privileges by the New Jersey Motor Vehicle Commission.

To avold further chargss; potential legal and administrative actions, please subm;t your payment-In the, emount of $51.90 within ten’
(10) calendar days of this notice or by March 27, 2021. You have a right fo dispute the total amount dus by using one of the
foliowing three methods:(1) by completing the Dispute Form on the reverse of this Notice and mailing it to NdJ E-ZPass at the address
below, (2) by compietmg a Violation lnqu1ry on the NJ E-ZPass web site at www. ezpassnl com, or (8) by ca!lmg ‘NJ E-ZPass at (973)

368-1425. .

Payment Options

‘B line: Credlt card payments www.ezpassni.com. - ' o o %
= |elephone - Credit card payments (973) 368-1425. R ’ ’ o . :
Mail: Send check or money order information with completed Payment Coupon below {DO NOT SEND CASH). '

RECORDED VIOLATION TRANSACTIONS,

Violation Number | License Plate Toll Plaza L.ane Daie Time " Toll Due
T122165151590-01 | (WA) BWH1378 Raritan South 03s 01/11/21 | 13:44:31 1.90
. S, . e Total Unpaid Tolls : ' 1.90
Administrative Fee -~ - $50.00
" Returhed Check Fee © °$0.00

) Total Amount-Due

A fee of $25 will be asseesed for each returned check.

RETURN THIS SECTION WITH PAYWENT ¥
' Mail to: :
Payment Coupon : Total Unpaid Tolls
Write the violation number(s) on your payment . DO NOT SEND CASH. E%E“égfza . 1A dmlnlstfat;ve ae
Please make Check or Money Order payable to N.J E-ZPass. Trenton, NJ 08650 Returned Check Fee
i i Total A

Gredit Card Payments (AMEX, MasterCard, Discover, VISA) can otal Amount Due

SELENA U SMITH- -

be made by clicking on the Violations link at www.ezpassnf.com or by calling {873) 368-1425.
. . ) Payment Due Immediately

*To deliver better customer service please prov:de your contact mformatuon Your information may be sent to a Thlrd-PartylAuthonzed
age"‘ ~f the Commisslon for the purpose of collecting the outstanding baianca owed . _
* LAwuJLINE PHONE NUMBER ~ ¥ CELL FHONE NUMBER

8 A e 0 e
NN O o

* EMAIL ADDRESS




S VIOLATlON DISPUTEICUSTGMER CERTIFICATION
e T .. . DISPUTE INSTRUCTIONS a <

Dursuant to N JiS:A, 27:23:1, et 'seq, and NJ.A.C. 19 9-9.1, ot seqg., W|th Tegard {0 the non-payment of toli(s) at the facility or facilities detarled
ihe front of this Advrsory and Payment Request the regrstered owner of the vehlcle ldentrf ed by the hcense plate numb rspeclﬁed has the ri
1o dlspute thie-Total Amobnt Dug: -+ -+ - SRR B
Non-Responsrb!llty -Select, the approprlate dlspute box in Seclron Al or A2 srgn lhe Cemf‘ ca’rlon Sectlon D and return the completed nolice and all rele
- ddeumentation requested to NJ- E ZPass.

Inddvertent Toll V‘olators Complete Sectron B and lnolude Check or Money Order for toll only, srgn the Cemf catlon Sectron D and return the completed notlc

NJ E- ZPass
For N.J EZPass Tag Holders -, Provude lrcense plete and account holder name rn Sectlon Cl Provrde NJ E ZPass account number or tag number elgn

-Certification Seclion: D anid return the completed notice to M. E-ZPass.
Other Agengy E-ZPass Tag Holders Selast the approprlate drspute boxin Sectmn c2, prowd E- ZPass acc0unt or tag number, srgn the Cerlrt' callen Seotror

and return the completed nollce to NS E ZPass.

»

‘0 Surrendered License Plate - prior {0 violation dte atzi(:::ic\f)(:)!ylglfenotzrrigezlob\:lilooius(;?ed:n?:l/or plate surrender

_ % (Attach copy of plate surrender receipt from MVG/DMV) recelpt from MVG/DMV)
<L h
= g [ Vehicle or License Plate Reported Stolen — pnor fo wolatron o Vehicle Not Mine — | declare that the Vehicle associated to
-§ 21 date (Attach-copy of police report) Co the violation is-not registered-ta- me. - (Attach explanation-and-
§ 2 supporting documentation from MVC/DMV)

1 . R - N B

fod . - .

..‘_? {1 Tag Read — Toll posted to £-ZPass Account 4t time of oceurrence. | H Paid Toll to Agency — Paid cash or paid directly to Agency.

(Attach copy of E-ZPass statement showing toll posting) {Attach copy of toll receipt) ' :

[0 Rental Car or Leasing Companies

| To request a Trangfer of Responsrbrlrty to the vehicle Lessee or Renter please provide a copy of the original‘signed rental or signed lease agreement ol
company letterhead for éach vehicle. The agreement(s) must contain the infornmiation listed below FOR EACH ENTITY within 50 days of first nofice

% date, if NOT completed satisfactorily, the request will be denied, transfer will not cccur and you will remain tiable for the full amount of the notice. ~

g

The date and fime indicated on rentalflease agreement must correspond with the date and time of the violation(s) occurrence.

L]
« Name of Renfer/Lessee

« License piate number -- and state — for each vehicle

« Complete mailing address with zip code of Renter/Lessee .
!__*____—___”,_____—__._“.____.._A-—m———-——-——-——-——‘——‘w‘_—;

| I Dispute Section: I hereby certify that | took every reasonable action to pay the toll but was prevented from domg so by the followrng
reason(s) beyond my control. (Describe in detail):

Section.AZ
Rental or

Section B
" Inadvertent
Toll Violatlons

To be consxdered for SECTION B Dispute:; you must send a Check or Money Order (No Cashl for the Tall Balance Due or pay the toll due online at

ezgassn[ com. Do not pay the Administrative fee at this time when completing a SECTION B Dispute, Please use the Courtesy Reply Envelope.

For your convenrence E ZPass customers have three ways' to drspute vrolatlons R
WAIL < Complefe Section 'C ahd'mail back'using the courtesy envelope. provided . ONELINE - Please vrslt WWW- ezpassn; com PHONE (973) 368 142

Please note that you may be liable for open violations. You may not be granted d waiver of the administrative fees.
-l hereby cemfy (hat l'am an EZPass cuslomer i guod standmg and had a valrd E ZPass tag at lhe trme of the- wolalrgn(_s) referenced on the front of this nollce

: E[ C'l = New Jersey E-ZPass Gustomer. o [] C2 Non-New Jersey E-ZPass Gustomer Dlspute. .

) 5 By provrdmg my- account or tag number below and SIQnmg th!s ’  Ihave updaled my E-ZPass account fo inclued the license plate(s) referenced in the violation, l
E. form, I acknowledge NN . autherize you to deduct the toll from my £-~ “ZPass acoount, i the Ticense plates(s) has not been
o am. tie owner ofh decount and NJ E ZPass wrll charge my account for' added to my account within 3 days of this dlspuie, { may be responslhle to pay the'toll dnd feas.
. 'tn" £ folls:and: fees as. prowded by thpdecount holder terms and conditions.. "} This ‘option is orily available if dispute is processsed within 50 days from lhe recorded vrolahon
g Walver of admemstratr\{e ee( or olsputes may not be gmnted Y nsacuon date olherwrse you are responslble for the toft and the fee e

] @. .

) m AccountHolder Name - Account HolderNam DN .' B

ERCHERE ‘For Optrons C1 or C?. you MUST enter your EZPass Tag or Acooun‘c Number T
Your E ZPass Tag Number can be found dlrectly above lhe barcode on the front ef your E ZPass Tag (only ‘nurnbers hetween *astensks’)

‘E-ZPass AccountNumber . 0 o C . E.ZPaséTag Number: . -

CERTIFICATION to be completed for all Dispute Form Sections.

1 certify that the sfatement(s) | have made herein regardlng the violation(s) listed on the front of thrs notuce are complete. frue end accurate

Name: . B e . Signature _ R : } Date: .

NS E-ZPass: P.O. Box4971 Trenton, NJ 08650 . R
Phone (973) 368-14285, Fax (973)-368-1583, Web: wwwezpassn; com -

Section D
Certification
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- BILL DATE 03/11/2021
TOLL B!LL No. 17486715516

HAUTHORITY
NYNT -

AfR LAND RAIL SHA

0080.01.01
SELENA U SMITH -

6943 76 TH AVE NE. ‘
OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572:

“'ul’uhl';ldh"‘ll ll"h*ll'i"l'f‘uI'II'!'hhl"l""1'1

B

OFFICIAL TOLL INVOIGE

D Onlme at toHsbymallny com
b By Check (see coupon below) .
R Gl 1:844-826- 8400

ﬁ By Cash tollsbymailny com/cashioca’aons

PAY TOLL
. SCAN NOW —-)-

+( See {eft side of coupon below )

See page 2 fur Toll Actfvlty Detaif and Important.lnjormatmn on Paying Tolls on Time to avoid escalanon taviolations and otherlegol, cansequences

HIIIH‘

mcludmg butnot l/m:ted to Vehlcle regrstratron suspens:on, revocanon ar rénewal hold and/ar fees up to $100 per unpaid toll,

Convert to EmfNY and Save

on thlsBlII

i‘@} ESPANOL o (= o KREYOLAYISYEN . !TALIANO . ._F:‘%Q{.‘ ,P.YCCKNN - ‘tollsbymailny.com/read,,. . .

| $27.20

For payments remove coupon at dotted fine

"Mail payment ot dispute to: ,

Tolis by Mail Payment Processing Center
PO-Box 15183 .

Albany, NY412212—'518 C

SELENA U SMITH L
. 6943 76THAVENE . e
OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572 . .

o o 0 bt R o M o o et B e e et R

. TOLL BILL No: 17486715516 -

P Make check or money order payable to Tolls By Matl. T

» Do notsend cash,

3 l-;‘lease aliow 5 days for malled paymeni 10 reach us. .

B Enclose thls coupon with your payment in the enve)ope that
was provided. Do not use staples or paper clips.

e b [ Ifyou are temitting Correspondence check - this hox.

PEL000L748L71551L000B005921 7170603142021 00000000000000kL7252.
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R&”ﬁ??ﬁ'y ‘, TOLLS BY MAIL | TOLLB?LLNO. ::48;:1;1;

'Am LAND RAIL 8BA

Already an E-ZPass NY-customer? V|srt tolisbymailny.com to pay
- this Toll Bili using your E-ZPass NY account. Other E-ZPass

customers cannot pay using their aGcount. You can avoid future
“"Toll Bills by adding your hcense plate(s) o your account

fyeu are not already an E-ZPass NY customer save trme and
money by gomg to tollsbymanny com and converting to E-ZPass.

. Accessmg your New York tolls. jUS’t got eaS|er! Download ournew . -
TolIsNY mobile app on your 1Phone app store or Google piay for Andrord.

License Plate | “Agency ,“%z::)‘"tyf Exit Facmty (Plaza) Class | bz “Time . | Toll Amount
- WA BWH1378 | NYSTA |50 180 - L T | 2L [ ooz | 118910 | $2.43°
WA BWH1378". | NYSTA |-~ -~ ‘Grand IslandS . - | 2L ] oto721 | 12:04:27 $1.24 .
WABwWHias | NvSTA |80 - |4 . oL | 01/07/21 | 14:45:03 |~ $243
WA-BWH1378 | NYSTA |47 -~ a6 Jo2n | oto7i2t | 14:63:51: | $0.94
WABWH1378 | NYSTA |46 45 L Tl | otfovie1-| 16:53:31 | $0.67 .
) P - ' o ' o o . ' (Contmued) .

‘Important-Information on Paying Tolls on Time

PGSR R R AR R

Lt LICENSE PLATE(S) you are dispuiting: |

a Vehrcie S scererrrrerensreeorans Attach Praof of Sale.

(] License Plate(s) Surrendered ... Attach Plate surrender Recerpt

0 Vehicle/Plate Stolen oF LOSt.r. v e cermesee e Aftach Police Report. -
O ticense Piate and/or Vehlcle is not reglstered to me and | did not rent and/or iease | W .Attach Documentatron if Availab!e

_ Certification: | éerﬁfy'that the infarmation | provide'd regarding this dispute is complete, true and accurate.

Nama o . .. Slgnature - ©ocDate <



w Brmges am.!nmnals. " . - . 4 4 . ‘ . . - pages Of 3 .
B '5@%"“‘“ F% ,}“m‘m’v lLTOLLS B‘Y MA!L‘ JJ - TOLL BILL No.' 1748673;5'5.‘{6
:1'—".m ' ' — : ' o S T
WA BWH1378 | NYSTA |45 4 Lol | 010721 |.17:25:02 $0.22°
WA BWH1378 NYSTA |44 39 S 2L | 01/07/21 | 18:28:04 | . $3.35
WABWH1378 | NYSTA |38 . . |36 . ' ‘ ~ | 2L | 01/07/21 | 18:37:53 |- $0.38
WA BWH1378 NYSTA |36 35 S o oL | o1/07/21 | 18:39:34 | $0.23 -
"WABWH1378 | NYSTA |[34A 26K - ' 2L | 01/07/21 | 24:15:03 $6.84
- WABWH1378 ~ | NYSTA | B1 B . . . : ~ 2L [-01/07/21 | 2256:59 | $1.03 .
WA BWH1378 MTAB&T | - | Verrazzano Narrows - - 1 01/11/21 | 12:15:59 '$9.50
| NYSTA ' Toll Admin, Surcharge . . | 0311/21 ] %200
' ' o Total Tolls $31.26

U U UG U S






- ‘r‘ i SR : 725 Canton Street Norwood MA02062
’ USA R . Self-service: www.ccspayment.com .

EESTARTIS HED:
Q.

I

g -"L, F 05216 1 MB-0447 T 11
. SELENA SMITH
" proseso 6943 76TH AVE NE
Lo CCSZWA,@; OLYMPIA WA 98516-9572

llil’"l"I[l'l"llllllll”l!l'llIIIIIllh"'ll"lll]lll]q"lll

o . Monday Frlday 8:00AM-8:00PM, Saturday: 9:00AM-5:30PM, ET
T . ) " ‘CALL CENTER: (603) 570-4038 '

o Date 04/0C

Frle Number 07 0403 17,
. Pin Number; 23
Violation:

" Listed below aré the details of up to five.(5) of your outstanding violations:

Tofal Due . : Plate Number

Date of Violation | Gltation Number - . {Roadway

5095 BWHT378

(1 01/11/21 . 1T122164589395-01 Toms Ri\}er'

' ' SELF-SERVICE WEBSITE You can activate email messaging, uptoad correspondence request telephone calls to stop, |
ﬁD 'by check, Visa, MasterCard Discover, arrange a payment plan, and more at our secure websrte WWw, ccspayment com.

' $z:,.‘| payable to: NEW JERSEY E-ZPASS.

Go Gréen
We offer secure email messagmg, ‘as well as the ability to pay or
send correspondence online. It's quick, easy, -and helps protect

tht nronment Pleasg consider visiting our self-servrce websrte
at: www ccspayment com. - : :

e MAIL PAYMENT You can marl your cheok together wrth the payment stub portlon ot thts nottce You can make your chr

' AMOUNT. DUE: -
$50.95‘ .

Do not mail post»dated checks You ¢an call (877) 218-7563 for persor

_* attention. CCS may procgess payment as @ one-time eleotrontc funds
,wrthdrawal ‘using.information from your check

ces .
© PAYMENT PROCESSING GENTER

P.0. BOX 55126
BDSTON MA 02205 5126

.j‘l il Hl"‘l"l'“"'ll l'hlt‘ll'l'll"!"il'llllt"lll

B e R L I e e L e e e Lo L T T B Wy
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON 3/11/2021

FOR THE COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH
1200 SW First Avenue Portland, OR 97204
courts,oregon.gov/multnomah
Please keep the top half of this form for your records.

PARKING NOTICE
Citation: HA34682511
Case: 21PK16231

~ Selena Ursa Smith |
6943 76th Ave NE
Olympia, WA 98516-9572

A parking citation was issued to vehicle WA BWY9528. You have been identified as the registered

owner. Please disregard this notice if you've already paid.
Options are printed on the back of this Parking Notice. Or find more information on our website by

taking a picture of this QR code with your smart phone.

02/27/2021 4:47 FM

RESPONSE to

I, Selena Ursa Smith, have completed the form below and agree to comply with the response
PARKING NOTICE

that I have selected. If I do not, I understand that penalties may be assessed after 60 days
(please see the back of the Parking Notice). Citation: HA34682511
Case: 21PK16231

. __- Initial here if you are not the registered owner of the vehicle but are taking responsibility Veliicle: WA BWYg528
for this citation; you must select one of the listed options and provide your full name and "
mailing address in the box below.

I have read the instructions on the back of this form. I select ONE of the following statements, plead
No Contest, waive my right to trial, and consent to any judgment entered:
[] Response Az I am enclosing a check payable to the State of Oregon for the full fine amount.

] Response B: At the time of the cited offense I had paid for my parking in full. I am enclosing proof of that '
payment and requesting a fine reduction. .
[ Response C: I was in compliance at the time of the cited offense. I am enclosing a copy of my current vehlcle
documentation and requesting a fine reduction.

[J] Response D: I was out of compliance at the time of the cited offense. I am enclosmg a copy.of my current
vehicle documenta’aon 1 fixed the issue and am requesting a fine reduction.

— TS ST e

I would like to schedule a court hearmg
[] Response E: Iunderstand that my hearing will be held by video due o COVID—19 and that I will be nonﬁed of

my appearance date by email. Cutrent email address:
___Initial here if you cannot appear by video. Request an exemption with an explanation in the space below.

Space for updated contact information, or additional comments:

I3

<

Date:

Signature of Defendant:




PARKING NOTICE
Citation: HA34682511
Case: 21PK16231

Select and complete one of the following options within 60 days of this notice date:
3/11/2021. If you do not respond within 60 days the court may issue dn order for
_ impoundment or immobilization of the cited vehicle, enter a judgment against you, and
" \pose a fine. The court may assess collection costs, and assign the citation for

collection.

Handling Your Parking Citation

Option 1: The quickest way to resolve your case is to pay the full fine amount online. Use your smart
phone to scan this QR code and go directly to the website!

Option 2 Visit or call the Central Courthouse or East County Courthouse to speak with a court clerk.

Option 3: Complete (instructions below), detach, and mail the Response to Parking N otice form to:
Parking Citation Office
PO BOX 78 ‘
Portland, OR g7207-0178

See how Case Number 21PK16231 is doing by scanning this QR code!
The cireuit.courtis-accessible to disabled persons with 48 houirs notice. For the Telecommunications
Relay Service, dial 711. Déjenos saber si le podemos ayudar. Hablamos espafiol (971-274-0590).

__________ B — e
RESPONSE to
: . PARKING NOTICE
Il Citation: HA34682511
{ ) Case: 21PK16231
b 1l Vehicle: WA BWYg528
GOO06GHA6RRY . .

Filling Out the Response to Parking Notice Form (Option 3 Instructions)

Different Person Taking Responsibility: If the registered owner is a business, or was not in possession of
the vehicle at the time of the cited offense, someone else may claim responsibility for the citation. That person must
clearly print their full name and mailing address in the box for updated contact information, and they must fill out
the rest of the form. :

Response A) You want to pay by check and resolve the case.

The court may reduce, but not completely eliminate, the fine amount. The court will not be able to return any
materials that you submit. You may be eligible for a fine reduction in these common situations:
Response B) You are sending in proof that you paid for your parking. Example, the receipt fell off the window.
_ _.__Response C) You are sending in vehicle documentation which shows you wete in compliance with the offense at
‘the time it was issued. Example, I was In posséssion of updated régistration 1488, valid permiit, €te.; but didn't haveit
displayed properly.
Response D) You were cited for an offense that you have since fixed. You must enclose proof, Example, my
license plate was not properly mounted, or my permif or registration tags had expired, etc. :

Response E) None of the other responses fit your situation, you feel the fine should be waived in full, therefore
you wish to be assigned a court date, : :
Thank you for understanding that these common situations are not eligible for a fine reduction:
% Didn't realize vehicle was parked in a zone that required payment,
~« Only parked for a few minutes and did not pay at all. -
Did not pay for enough time and were late getting back to your car.
“# Citations weren't given to any other cars parked in the same area.



Declaration of Hans Stoker-Unsigned

Final Audit Report 2021-06-14
Created: 2021-06-14
By: Breckan Scott-Gabriel (breckan@breckanlaw.com)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAFHNASIVOWUuzrHznLJ5¢CnOihP3YIHmI
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